% o

10.
11.

12.

13.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

22.

23.
25.

26.
27.

29.

30.

October Events
Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm
School Board Meeting 6:30pm
Adult Catechesis 6:30pm
Elder’s Meeting 6pm
Matins 9am
Bible Study 6pm
Quilting 9am
Ladies Aid 12pm
Over 50’s 6:30pm
Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm
Adult Catechesis 6:30pm
PTL Meeting 6:30pm
Council 6:30pm
Matins 9am
Bible Study 6pm
Parent/Teacher Conferences—Evening
Quilting 9am
School Dismissed 11:30am
Parent/Teacher Conferences—A fternoon
No School
Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm
Adult Catechesis 6:30pm
No School — All Day Safety Training
4-H Meeting 6:30-7:30pm
Matins 9am
Bible Study 6pm
Quilting 9am
Newsletter Deadline
Twenty First Sunday after Pentecost —Divine Service 9:30am
(Day School Children Sing)
Voter’s Assembly after Bible Class
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm
Adult Catechesis 6:30pm
Matins 9am
Bible Study 6pm
Quilting 9am
School Dismissed 11:30am
Trunk or Treat 6:00pm—7:30pm
Reformation Sunday — Divine Service 9:30am
Mites Sunday
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm
Adult Catechesis 6:30pm

ul

11
13
14
16
25
28
30
31

October Birthdays

Chad Foster
Andy Watson
Debbie Besemer
Amy Martens
Linda Chant
Nicole Foster
Pat Martens
Carleen Eaton
Linley Bayer

Jim Camburn
Sandy Lenneman
Linda Davis
Earlene Schaub
Shirley Edwards

October Anniversaries

1 Bob & Becky Watson
5 William & Paige Hicks
11 Dan & Deb Besemer
15 Harold & Helen Anderson

18 Bill & Barbara
DeGrandchamp

21 Steve & Mandy Miller

24 John & Lori Klein




