	October Events		
1.	Eighteenth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am		
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm		
2.	School Board Meeting 6:30pm		
	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		
3.	Elder's Meeting 6pm		
4.	Matins 9am		
	Bible Study 6pm		
5.	Quilting 9am		
	Ladies Aid 12pm		
6.	Over 50's 6:30pm		
8	Nineteenth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am		
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm		
9.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		
	PTL Meeting 6:30pm		
10.	Council 6:30pm		
11.	Matins 9am		
	Bible Study 6pm		
	Parent/Teacher Conferences—Evening		
12.	Quilting 9am		
	School Dismissed 11:30am		
	Parent/Teacher Conferences—Afternoon		
13.	No School		
15.	Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost—Divine Service 9:30am		
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm		
16.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		
	No School — All Day Safety Training		
17.	4-H Meeting 6:30-7:30pm		
18.	Matins 9am		
	Bible Study 6pm		
19.	uilting 9am		
	Newsletter Deadline		
22.	Twenty First Sunday after Pentecost —Divine Service 9:30am		
	(Day School Children Sing)		
	Voter's Assembly after Bible Class		
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm		
23.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		
25.	Matins 9am		
26	Bible Study 6pm		
26.	Quilting 9am		
27.	School Dismissed 11:30am		
20	Trunk or Treat 6:00pm—7:30pm		
29.	Reformation Sunday — Divine Service 9:30am		
	Mites Sunday		
20	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm		
30.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		

October Birthdays

2	Chad Foster	
5	Andy Watson	
7	Debbie Besemer	
	Amy Martens	
8	Linda Chant	October Anniversaries
	Nicole Foster	
11	Pat Martens	1 Bob & Becky Watson
13	Carleen Eaton	
14	Linley Bayer	5 William & Paige Hicks
16	Jim Camburn	
25	Sandy Lenneman	11 Dan & Deb Besemer
28	Linda Davis	
30	Earlene Schaub	15 Harold & Helen Anderson
31	Shirley Edwards	
		18 Bill & Barbara
		DeGrandchamp
		21 Steve & Mandy Miller
		24 John & Lori Klein